

Copenhagen, 12 December 2013

## Fynske Bank A/S - Observation status removed

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen has removed the observation status of the company below:

**ISIN** DK0060520377 **Name** Fynske Bank

Fynske Bank A/S' observation status is removed, as the merger between Fynske Bank A/S (previously Svendborg Sparekasse A/S) and Vestfyns Bank A/S is completed.

For further information, please see the announcements published by the company.

For further information, please contact: Jakob Kaule, Surveillance, tel. 0045 33 93 33 66

## Surveillance Copenhagen